Client Code: WEBSEN.118T

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Port Authority Technologies Israel Ltd.
Vidius Israel Ltd.	Internal Address: 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor
VIGIGO ISIGOI ELG.	Street Address: 8 Hasadna Street,
	City: Ra'anana Country: Israel 43651
( ) Individual ( ) General Partnership ( ) Association ( ) Limited Partnership ( ) Corporation of: Liability Company	( ) Individual
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  ( ) Yes (X) No
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No
( ) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement ( ) Merger (X) Change of Name	Application number(s) or registration number(s):
() Other: (Translation Included)	Trademark Registration No(s): 2,731,101
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) July 10, 2005	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of registrations involved: One
Customer No. 20,995	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attorney's Docket No.: WEBSEN.118T  8. Deposit account number: 11-1410	
Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
ha. (): 416 202	
AnneMarie Kaiser  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## **Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services**

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

4236028:090707/Jade

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0120** 

700342691

## תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

וידיוס ישראל בעיימ

VIDIUS ISRAEL LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

פורט אוטורוטי טכנולוגיות ישראל בעיימ

PORT AUTHORITY TECHNOLOGIES LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

גי תמוז תשסייה 10/07/2005

מסי חברה 512927724



TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0121

## CERTIFICATE OF COMPANY'S CHANGE OF NAME

I hereby confirm that based on a decision and according to Section 31(b) of the Companies Law 5759-1999 the Company

VIDIUS ISRAEL LTD.

VIDIUS ISRAEL LTD.

Changed its name and will from now on be called

PORT AUTHORITY TECHNOLOGIES ISRAEL LTD.

PORT AUTHORITY TECHNOLOGIES ISRAEL LTD.

Signed by me in Jerusalem

10/07/2005

Company number 512927724

Yehuda Katz, Adv. The Companies Registrar

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0122**

RECORDED: 09/18/2007